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SPECIFICATIONS

COVERSTOCK 
The Optimum-Hook Solid coverstock is Brunswick’s newest development based off 
our performance enhancing additive chemistry research. Optimum-Hook coverstock 
provides an overall hook potential higher than any Brunswick ball to date. The overall 
hook potential is increased by added traction in the mid-lane and backend. The new 
Optimum-Hook Solid coverstock incorporates a new base reactive along with our 
additive technology to create exceptional traction in oil for the Brunswick product 
line. 

CORE 
The Aura Ultra Low RG core features a single density rounded-off elliptical inner 
core. The core is dynamically designed to extend the rotational energy, boosting 
angular velocity to transfer energy to the pins for increased pin action and higher 
scores. 

BALL MOTION 
The Aura Force continues a new age of ball motion for Brunswick never seen before. 
Exceptional hook potential, quick response to friction with strong continuation on 
the backend. The Aura Force with its 2000 grit Siaair Micro Pad finish, reaches the 
highest hook potential of any previous Brunswick ball to date on medium to heavily 
oiled lane conditions. 

REACTION SET UP 
The Aura Force can be drilled using the standard drilling techniques developed for 
asymmetric bowling balls.  

LIGHTWEIGHT ENGINEERING 
At Brunswick, the unique core shape of each individual ball is used for weights from 
14 to 16 pounds.  This approach to lightweight ball engineering provides bowlers 
with consistent ball reaction characteristics across this weight range.  At 12 and 13 
pounds, Brunswick uses a generic core shape with a RG-differential that is close 
enough to the 14 to 16 pound shape so the same drilling instructions can be used. 
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• Aura Ultra Low RG Core 

• Optimum-Hook Solid Coverstock 

• 3-Color, Black, Purple and Orange 

• Hardness: 73-75 

• 500; 2000 Siaair Micro Pad Finish 

• Chart Position: AC-6 

• Part No. 60-105534-93X

AURA FORCE™

RG-MAX 

RG-INT 

RG-MIN 

RG-DIFF 

RG-ASY

16 LB 

2.521 

2.506 

2.469 

0.052 

0.015

15 LB 

2.533 

2.518 

2.481 

0.052 

0.015

14 LB 

2.551 

2.536 

2.499 

0.052 

0.015

13 LB 

2.632 

2.621 

2.589 

0.043 

0.011

12 LB 

2.655 

2.644 

2.612 

0.043 

0.011



MAINTAIN YOUR BALL REACTION


